GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA
REJUVENATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 887
ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022

CONSTRUCTION OF KHADAI HATHNAPUR DAM ON SHAKKAR RIVER

887  SHRIKAILASH SONI

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) by when the construction of Khadai Hathnapur dam on Shakkar river in Narsinghpur district of
Madhya Pradesh will begin and the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a) & (b) The project implementing agency for Khadai Hathnapur dam, i.e., Narmada Valley
Development Authority, Government of Madhya Pradesh, has informed that tender for
construction of Khadai Hathnapur dam on Shakkar river in Narsinghpur district of Madhya

Pradesh has been invited.

Implementation of the project is to be taken up subsequent to successful culmination of the tender
process, statutory and other approvals from the State Government and Government of India, and

priorities & funds availability with the State Government.
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